\

Appointee Name:
Stephanie Morris

S City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Board/Commission Name: Position Title:
Families, Education, Preschool, and Promise Levy Oversight Member
Committee

City Council Confirmation required?
X] Appointment OR [ | Reappointment < Ves

|:|No

Appointing Authority: Term of Position: *
X city Council 1/1/2024
|:| Mayor to

|:| Other: Fill in appointing authority 12/31/2026

Serving remaining term of a vacant position

Residential Neighborhood: Zip Code: Contact Phone No.:

Bryant 98105 Business phone # - NOT personal phone
#

Background:

Insert appointee bio information

Authorizing Signature (original signature): Appointing Signatory:
Maritza Rivera
District 4 Councilmember

Date Signed (appointed): 05/08/2025

*Term begin and end date is fixed and tied to the position and not the appointment date.



STEPHANIE MORRIS

ATTORNEY AND EDUCATION ADVOCATE

CONTACT

SKILLS

Financial expertise
Tax strategy
Analytics
Communication
Creativity

EDUCATION

University of California, Berkeley

1995-1999
BA in Rhetoric and Math

University of Chicago Law School

1999-2002
JD

University of Washington Law
School

2010-2011
LLM, tax

PROFILE

Attorney and education advocate, 20+ years experience,
education related volunteer experience including: founding
and chairing Decatur PTA, board member SNAPP PTA,
executive board FOJAM (Friends of Jane Addams Music),
chair, Roosevelt jazz boosters 2022-2023, in school math
futor, SAT, LSAT tutor, math roundtable member, growth
boundaries taskforce community member

EXPERIENCE

Stephanie Morris Law

2012-present

Plan and execute end of life and tax strategy documents
for variety of clients, mediate between parties’ desires to
reach satisfactory compromise

Hagens Berman LLP, seconded to Western District of WA US
Attorney's office

2009-2011

Analyze and manage large document productions for
pharmaceutical company prosecutions, write memos, draft
motions, edit briefs, manage client and government-firm
relationships

Legal Writing Specialist

2004-2009

Freelance brief writer, worked for a variety of firms in fown as
well as women's rights non profits on impact litigation cases,
managed deadlines, thorough legal analysis



Families, Education, Preschool, and Promise Levy Oversight Committee

17 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125604, 12 members subject to City Council confirmation, staggered-year

terms:
.
.
.
Roster:

*D **G RD
1 F 2
6 F
3 F 2
3 F
2 M 2
4 F 6
9 M
2 F
1 F
2 M
2 F 4
6 M
9 M | N/A
3| F  N/A
2 M N/A
9 F | N/A
1 F N/A

6
6
5

City Council-appointed 3-year terms, subject to City Council confirmation
Mayor-appointed 3-year terms, subject to City Council confirmation
Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Ordinance 125604

Position Position

No.

1.

2.

10.

11.

12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

17.

Title

Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member
Member

Member

Mayor

Library, Education
and
Neighborhoods
Committee
School District
Superintendent
School District
Board Member
Chancellor of
Seattle Colleges

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART

Mayor
Council
Other
Total

Male Female

uT N =N

Key:
*D
**G

w o w

12

Transgender NB/O/U

(1)

Name

Erin Okuno

Natalie Beauregard
Manuela Slye

Janet Ceballos

Donald T. Felder
Stephanie Morris
Girard Montejo-Thompson
Linda Thompson-Black
Susan Yu Yi Lee
Marques Gittens
Lakeya Afolalu

Evan M. Smith

Bruce Harrell

Maritza Rivera
Brent Jones
Sarah Clark

Rosie Rimando-Chareunsap

(2) (3) (4)

American
Bl
Asian Af:z{l “"’?"k/ il
P Latino Alaska
Native
1 3

1 1 2

1 1 1

3 5 3

List the corresponding Diversity Chart number (1 through 9)
List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A
Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.

Term
Begin Date

1/1/22
1/1/23
1/1/24
1/1/25
1/1/24
1/1/24
1/1/25
1/1/25
1/1/23
1/1/23
1/1/24
1/1/25

N/A

Term
End Date

12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/26
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/26
12/31/26

N/A

N/A
N/A
N/A

N/A

Term

#
3

1

(7)

Pacific
Islander

Appointed
By

Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Council
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor
Mayor

Mayor
Ordinance
125604

Ordinance
125604
Ordinance
125604
Ordinance
125604
Ordinance
125604

(8) (9)

Middle

Multiracial
S ultiracia





