City of Seattle Boards & Commissions Notice of Appointment

Appointee Name: Stephanie Morris								
Board/Commission Name:	Position Title:							
Families, Education, Preschool, and Promise Lev	vy Oversight	Member						
Committee	, 5							
	City Council Confirmation required?							
Appointment <i>OR</i> Reappointment								
	Ves							
Appointing Authority:	Term of Positi	on: *						
	1/1/2024							
City Council	to							
Mayor Other: Fill in appointing authority	12/31/2026							
	🛛 Serving rema	ining term of a vacant position						
Residential Neighborhood:	Zip Code:	Contact Phone No.:						
Bryant	98105	Business phone # - NOT personal phone						
		#						
Background:								
Insert appointee bio information								
Authorizing Signature (original signature):	Appointing Signatory:							
	Maritza Rivera							
Masita na	District 4 Councilmember							
Waster Ora de								
Date Signed (appointed): 05/08/2025								

STEPHANIE MORRIS

ATTORNEY AND EDUCATION ADVOCATE

CONTACT

PROFILE

Attorney and education advocate, 20+ years experience, education related volunteer experience including: founding and chairing Decatur PTA, board member SNAPP PTA, executive board FOJAM (Friends of Jane Addams Music), chair, Roosevelt jazz boosters 2022-2023, in school math tutor, SAT, LSAT tutor, math roundtable member, growth boundaries taskforce community member

SKILLS

Financial expertise Tax strategy Analytics Communication Creativity

EDUCATION

University of California, Berkeley 1995-1999 BA in Rhetoric and Math

University of Chicago Law School 1999-2002 JD

University of Washington Law School 2010-2011 LLM, tax

EXPERIENCE

Stephanie Morris Law

2012-present

Plan and execute end of life and tax strategy documents for variety of clients, mediate between parties' desires to reach satisfactory compromise

Hagens Berman LLP, seconded to Western District of WA US Attorney's office

2009-2011

Analyze and manage large document productions for pharmaceutical company prosecutions, write memos, draft motions, edit briefs, manage client and government-firm relationships

Legal Writing Specialist

2004-2009

Freelance brief writer, worked for a variety of firms in town as well as women's rights non profits on impact litigation cases, managed deadlines, thorough legal analysis

Families, Education, Preschool, and Promise Levy Oversight Committee

17 Members: Pursuant to Ordinance 125604, 12 members subject to City Council confirmation, staggered-year terms:

- 6 City Council-appointed 3-year terms, subject to City Council confirmation
- 6 Mayor-appointed 3-year terms, subject to City Council confirmation
- 5 Other Appointing Authority-appointed (specify): Ordinance 125604

Roster:

.

*D	**G	RD	Position No.	Position Title	Name	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Term #	Appointed By	
1	F	2	1.	Member	Erin Okuno	1/1/22	12/31/25	12/31/25 3		
6	F		2.	Member	Natalie Beauregard	1/1/23	12/31/25	1	Council	
3	F	2	3.	Member	Manuela Slye	1/1/24	12/31/26	2	Council	
3	F		4.	Member	Janet Ceballos	1/1/25	12/31/26	1	Council	
2	м	2	5.	Member	Donald T. Felder	1/1/24	12/31/26	3	Council	
4	F	6	6.	Member	Stephanie Morris	1/1/24	12/31/26	1	Council	
9	м		7.	Member	Girard Montejo-Thompson	1/1/25	12/31/26	1	Mayor	
2	F		8.	Member	Linda Thompson-Black	1/1/25	12/31/26	2	Mayor	
1	F		9.	Member	Susan Yu Yi Lee	1/1/23	12/31/25	2	Mayor	
2	м		10.	Member	Marques Gittens	1/1/23	12/31/25	2	Mayor	
2	F	4	11.	Member	Lakeya Afolalu	1/1/24	12/31/26	1	Mayor	
6	м		12.	Member	Evan M. Smith	1/1/25	12/31/26	2	Mayor	
9	м	N/A	13.	Mayor	Bruce Harrell	N/A	N/A	1	Ordinance 125604	
3	F	N/A	14.	Library, Education and Neighborhoods Committee	Maritza Rivera	N/A	N/A	1	Ordinance 125604	
2	м	N/A	15.	School District Superintendent	Brent Jones	N/A	N/A	1	Ordinance 125604	
9	F	N/A	16.	School District Board Member	Sarah Clark	N/A	N/A	1	Ordinance 125604	
1	F	N/A	17.	Chancellor of Seattle Colleges	Rosie Rimando-Chareunsap	N/A	N/A	1	Ordinance 125604	

SELF-IDENTIFIED DIVERSITY CHART					(1)	(2)	(3)	(4)	(5)	(6)	(7)	(8)	(9)
	Male	Female	Transgender	NB/ 0/ U	Asian	Black/ African American	Hispanic/ Latino	American Indian/ Alaska Native	Other	Caucasian/ Non- Hispanic	Pacific Islander	Middle Eastern	Multiracial
Mayor	2	3			1	3				1			
Council	1	6			1	1	2			2			
Other	2	3			1	1	1						2
Total	5	12			3	5	3			3			2

Key:

*D List the corresponding *Diversity Chart* number (1 through 9)

List gender, M= Male, F= Female, T= Transgender, NB= Non-Binary O= Other U= Unknown **G

RD Residential Council District number 1 through 7 or N/A

Diversity information is self-identified and is voluntary.